

Row Labels	2015	2016	2017
<b>Prosecuted</b>			
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 103D(4) in relation to a SHPO	43	632	739
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 122C(4) in relation to a sexual risk order	5	56	74
<b>Convicted</b>			
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 103D(4) in relation to a SHPO	32	427	640
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 122C(4) in relation to a sexual risk order	3	37	59
<b>Sentenced</b>			
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 103D(4) in relation to a SHPO	17	302	638
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 122C(4) in relation to a sexual risk order	1	33	53
<b>Absolute discharge</b>			
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 103D(4) in relation to a SHPO	0	0	1
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 122C(4) in relation to a sexual risk order	0	0	1
<b>Conditional discharge</b>			
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 103D(4) in relation to a SHPO	0	8	16
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 122C(4) in relation to a sexual risk order	0	2	1
<b>Fine</b>			
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 103D(4) in relation to a SHPO	1	53	61
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 122C(4) in relation to a sexual risk order	0	2	5
<b>Community sentence</b>			
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 103D(4) in relation to a SHPO	6	56	80
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 122C(4) in relation to a sexual risk order	0	11	9
<b>Suspended sentence</b>			
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 103D(4) in relation to a SHPO	8	67	142
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 122C(4) in relation to a sexual risk order	0	4	7
<b>Immediate custody</b>			
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 103D(4) in relation to a SHPO	2	110	323
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 122C(4) in relation to a sexual risk order	1	13	25
<b>Otherwise dealt with</b>			
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 103D(4) in relation to a SHPO	0	8	15
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 122C(4) in relation to a sexual risk order	0	1	5
<b>Compensation</b>			
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 103D(4) in relation to a SHPO	0	0	0
Fail to comply with a requirement under section 122C(4) in relation to a sexual risk order	0	0	0
<b>Total Prosecuted</b>	<b>48</b>	<b>688</b>	<b>813</b>
<b>Total Convicted</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>464</b>	<b>699</b>
<b>Total Sentenced</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>335</b>	<b>691</b>
<b>Total Absolute discharge</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>
<b>Total Conditional discharge</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>17</b>
<b>Total Fine</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>55</b>	<b>66</b>
<b>Total Community sentence</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>67</b>	<b>89</b>
<b>Total Suspended sentence</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>71</b>	<b>149</b>
<b>Total Immediate custody</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>123</b>	<b>348</b>
<b>Total Otherwise dealt with</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>20</b>
<b>Total Compensation</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>

**Grand Total**

---

1,414

135

---

1,099

99

---

957

87

---

1

1

---

24

3

---

115

7

---

142

20

---

217

11

---

435

39

---

23

6

---

0

0

---

**1,549**

---

**1,198**

---

**1,044**

---

**2**

---

**27**

---

**122**

---

**162**

---

**228**

---

**474**

---

**29**

---

**0**